CAUTION: Operation of combustion equip-
ment can be hazardous resulting in bodily in-
jury or equipment damage. Each burner should
be supervised by a combustion safeguard and
only qualified personnel should install, make
system adjustments and perform any required
service.
17700 MILES ROAD

PAGE NO. 2
DIMENSIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
1. Specify Model Number and Quantity
2. Shipping Instructions
NOTE: All dimensions are in inches.
CAPACITY TABLE
1” W.C. Drop @ 2” W.C. Inlet Pressure, 1,000 Btu/Cu. Ft. or more, 0.64 Specific Gravity Gas
Pipe  Max. Operating
Size Orifice Cv Pressure
Catalog NPT Size Flow Gas Capacity Differential (psi)
Number (inches) (inches) Factor (Btu/Hr.) Fuel Gas A-C Min. Max. UL FM CSA
  1273--3SVM-25 3/8 3/4        5.3        217,000               30 - 20 175 X X X
  1273--4SVM-25 1/2 3/4        6.2        322,000               30 - 20 175 X X X
  1273--6SVM-25 3/4 3/4        8.0        370,000               30 - 20 175 X X X
  1273--8SVM-25 1 1-1/2      18.0     1,120,000               25 - 20 175 X X
  1273--10SVM-25 1-1/4 2      34.0     1,710,000               25 - 20 175 X X
  1273--12SVM-25 1-1/2 2      37.0     1,790,000               25 - 20 175 X X
  1273--16SVM-25 2 4-1/2      80.0     4,180,000               25 32 175 X
Temperature
(oF)
Ambient
Pipe